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Partition panels Surgical

INSTALLATION SYSTEM FOR OPERATING ROOMS - UPPER
MODULE

" a1

e

The base panels form the final surface of the entire partition system. The system is horizontally
divided into three parts:

e Lower part is supplied in AISI 304 version or with a powder-coated surface finish according
to the customer's wishes.

e Middle demountable part is typically color-contrasted from the remaining panels according
to the color scheme of the entire room.

e Upper part is usually supplied in the same color scheme as the suspended ceiling in the
operating rooms.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

* Height is dependent on the clear height of the medical space (operating room).

e |tems such as analog clocks, the upper grille of the exhaust duct, or signal signs are built into
it.

* There is sufficient space in the partition for the distribution of media, ventilation, and electrical
power lines.

¢ The hermeticity of the system is ensured by sealing or with an inserted gasket.

¢ The individual panels are conductively connected to each other.

* The wall system meets the requirements for airborne sound insulation.

Distribution of the Surgical partition system is handled by TIMOTEC
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TECHNICAL DATA

Surgical Panel

Upper Module
Upper Module with opening for clock

Upper Module with opening for information sign

Stainless steel AISI 304 SB grind
Galvanized steel

880 mm

500 mm

1000 mm
1500 mm
2000 mm
2500 mm
3000 mm

Galvanized sheet in RAL 9016
Stainless steel sheet AISI 304
Powder coating in RAL color

Antibacterial lacquer in RAL color

HVAC grille with dimensions 650 mm x 650 mm
Without HVAC grille
Grille with specified dimensions

100 mm
Without
XXX mm

100 mm
Without
XXX mm

Standard Version

Custom Version

Standard Version

0 - unambiguous specification from the offered variants

Custom Version

Q - atypical solution that cannot be unambiguously specified using the code
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MORE INFORMATION, PHOTOS
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